
Page 1 of 1 

 

Amendment  no.1 

    23rd  Sept ,2015 

 

Sub : Supply of Housing Assembly as per drawing No. HLL-B2-CED-23-01 and tender    
          specifications at HLL, Irapuram   Factory, Rubber Park,Irapuram. 
 
Ref :   IFB No :HLL/CED/IFC/HOUSING ASSY//2015 Date   :19-09-2015 

 

With reference to the above, we here by incorporate the following amendment to 
the tender documents as detailed below : 

Amendment no.1 

The last date of date for receipt and opening of bid of the above referred tender has 
been amended as follows. 

(a) Last date and time of receipt of tender : 03-10-2015,15.00Hrs 
(b) Date and time of opening tender          : 03-10-2015, 15.30Hrs 
(c) Title 

EXISTING 

Supply of Housing Assembly as per Drawing No. HLL-B2-CED-23-01 and tender 
specifications at HLL, Irapuram   Factory, Rubber Park,Irapuram. 

READ AS 

Supply of Housing Assembly as per Drawing No. HLL-B2-CED-23-02 and tender 
specifications at HLL, Irapuram   Factory, Rubber Park,Irapuram 

 

(d) Drawing  

EXISTING 

 

 

 

 



H
LL LIFE

C
A

R
E

 LIM
IT

E
D

.
T

hiruvananthapuram
-5

A
L
L
 
D

I
M

E
N

S
I
O

N
S

 
A

R
E

 
I
N

 
M

.
M

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

 
B

Y
:

S
C

A
L
E

:

D
A

T
E

:

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 
B

Y
:

D
R

A
W

N
 
B

Y
:

M
A

T
E

R
I
A

L
:

P
A

U
L

 
M

 
P

T
I
T

L
E

:
-

N
O

:
O

F
F

.

D
r
g

 
.
n

o
:
-
H

L
L

-
B

2
-
C

E
D

-
0

2
3

-
0

1

S
H

E
E

T
.
N

O
:
-
1
O

F
F

.
1

D
A

T
E

:
-
1
2
-
9
-
2
0
1
5

R
E

V
:
-
0
1

39.3

45.5

5
0

4
4

7,5

5
0

50

5
6
,
5

5
1
,
5

5
0
,
5

4

P
I
N

1

2
)
 
H

e
x
.
s
o

c
k
e

t
 
h

e
a

d
 
s
c
r
e

w
 
 
M

5
x
0

.
8

x
1

6
 
l
e

n
g

t
h

 
 
=

1
n

o
.
 
-
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

I
)
 
 
E

x
t
e

r
n

a
l
 
c
i
r
c
l
i
p

 
 
 
 
s
h

a
f
t
 
d

i
a

=
8

 
,
 
 
Q

t
y
 
-
2

n
o

s
/
a

s
s
y
.
(
H

e
a

v
y
 
d

u
t
y
)
-
A

I
S

I
3

0
4

 
(
T

r
e

a
t
r
e

d
 
f
o

r
 
T

e
m

p
e

r
)

S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

R
Y

 
I
T

E
M

S
 
T

O
 
B

E
 
S

U
P

P
L

I
E

D
 
A

S
 
P

E
R

 
D

R
G

.

3
)
 
H

e
x
.
b

o
l
t
 
&

 
n

u
t
 
 
M

1
0

x
1

.
5

x
2

0
L

&
2

5
 
l
e

n
g

t
h

 
 
=

1
n

o
.
e

a
c
h

(
M

a
k
e

:
-
A

P
L

/
K

U
N

)
 
-
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

12

3

A
S

S
E

M
B

L
Y

C
i
r
c
l
i
p

Ø

8

7

Ø

8

7,5

7,5

Ø10.3 Through hole,2nos.

H
O
U
SIN

G A
SSEM

BLY PA
RTS FO

R M
O
U
LD

H
O
LD

ER (BTA
D
L CD

M
)  FO

R IFC

0
5

-
0

9
-
2

0
1

4

E
L
E

V
A

T
I
O

N
 
S

E
C

T
I
O

N
A

L
 
S

I
D

E
 
V

I
E

W

8

7

S
H

A
R

P
 
E

D
G

E
 
S

H
O

U
L

D
 
B

E
 
A

V
O

I
D

E
D

4
)
 
H

e
x
.
b

o
l
t
(
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

)
 
M

5
x
0

.
8

x
2

0
 
l
e

n
g

t
h

 
&

 
l
o

c
k
 
n

u
t
 
=

1
n

o
.
(
M

a
k
e

:
-
A

P
L

/
K

U
N

)

2
6

D
E

T
A

I
L

-
B

D
e

v
e
l
o
p

m
e
n
t

T
E

N
S

I
O

N
 
S

P
R

I
N

G
 
(
R

i
g

h
t
&

 
L

e
f
t
)

I
D

 
=

2
2

.
6

 
,
 
O

D
 
=

 
2

6

W
I
R

E
 
D

I
A

.
 
=

1
.
6

8

1
4

4

1
1

Q
t
y
:
-
 
2

n
o

s
(
R

i
g

h
t
-
1

n
o

.
 
&

L
e

f
t
 
-
1

n
o

.
 
)

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
S

S
3

1
6

 
(
T

r
e

a
t
e

d
 
f
o

r
 
T

e
m

p
e

r
)

5

5

14.5

C
i
r
c
l
i
p

E
L
E

V
A

T
I
O

N

B
E

A
R

I
N

G
-
A

I
S

I
3
1
6
 
Z

Z

B
E

A
R

I
N

G
-
A

I
S

I
3
1
6
 
Z

Z

3

7
,
5

16

7
,
5

3
1
,
5

1
2

7
,
5

1
5
,
7
5

Ø10

8,5

Ø
8
.
1

1
3

12

32,5

31,5

3

H
O

U
S

I
N

G

2

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
3

1
6

15,75

2
6

7

Ø2.5

Ø3.2

s
s
 
t
u
b
e
 
s
h
o
u
l
d
 

 
b
e
 
t
i
g
h
t
 
f
i
t
 
 
w

i
t
h
 
b
o
d
y

(
I
D

=
2

.
5

,
 
O

D
=

3
.
2

,
 
2

6
 
L

)

(
 
S

e
e

 
D

e
t
a

i
l
-
B

)

Ø12

Ø16

Ø20.5

Ø16

Ø16

T
o
 
s
u
i
t
 
b
e
a
r
i
n
g

n
o
:
-
 
6
8
8
 
z
z

T
o
 
s
u
i
t
 
b
e
a
r
i
n
g

n
o
:
-
 
6
8
8
 
z
z

Ø20.5

4
3
.
0

1
5
.
5
0

Ø12

Ø20.5

1
5
.
5
0

S
L
E

E
V

E
 
S

S
3
1
6

5
0

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
-
3

1
6

 

Q
t
y
:
-
 
1

n
o

.

B
R

A
C

K
E

T

Y
o

k
e

 
M

a
t
l
:
-
 
 
P

h
o

s
p

h
o

r
u

s
 
B

r
o

n
z
e

Q
t
y
:
-
 
1

n
o

.

Q
t
y
:
-
 
1

n
o

.

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

1
6

32 99

R
e

i
n

f
o

r
c
e

m
e

n
t
 
 
b

y
 
E

M
B

O
S

I
N

G
 
f
r
o

m
 
t
o

p
 
-

a
t
 
4

 
p

l
a

c
e

s
 
s
h

o
u

l
d

 
b

e
 
g

i
v
e

n
.

A

T

0
.
0
1

A

Ø
1
6

Ø
8

5

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
3

1
6

Q
t
y
:
-
 
2

n
o

s
.
 
/
 
H

o
u

s
i
n

g
.

B
E

A
R

I
N

G

7

°

5
)
 
B

e
a

r
i
n

g
 
n

o
.
 
L

-
1

6
8

0
0

,
S

i
l
i
c
o

n
 
r
u

b
b

e
r
 
s
e

a
l
e

d
,
M

a
k
e

:
-
 
N

T
N

 
S

I
N

G
A

P
O

R
E

.
(
6

8
8

 
2

R
H

)

C
E

D

8
)
 
M

a
t
e

r
i
a

l
 
T

e
s
t
 
C

e
r
t
i
f
i
c
a

t
e

 
S

h
o

u
l
d

 
b

e
 
P

r
o

d
u

c
e

d
.

C
I
R

C
L
I
P

O
I
L
 
S

E
A

L

S
i
l
i
c
o
n
 
r
u
b
b
e
r

Ø12

1
1
,
1

1
1
,
1

1

1

1
,
1

1
,
1

T
o
 
s
u
i
t
 
i
n
t
.
c
i
r
c
l
i
p

Ø16.8

Ø16.8

6
,
6

Ø8

Ø10

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
3

1
6

Q
t
y
:
-
 
2

n
o

s
.
 
/
 
H

o
u

s
i
n

g
.

S
L
E

E
V

E

6
)
 
O

i
l
 
S

e
a

l
.
 
S

i
l
i
c
o

n
 
R

u
b

b
e

r
,
I
D

=
1

0
,
O

D
=

1
6

,
T

h
k
.
4

,
 
Q

t
y
.
-
2

n
o

s
.
/
a

s
s
y
.

7
)
 
I
n

t
e

r
n

a
l
 
c
i
r
c
l
i
p

 
,
D

i
a

 
1

6
 
Q

t
y
.
-
2

n
o

s
.
/
a

s
s
y
.
(
h

e
a

v
y
 
d

u
t
y
)
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

(
T

r
e

a
t
e

d
 
f
o

r
 
T

e
m

p
e

r
)

1
2
,
5

1
2
,
5

2
5

6

4

Q
t
y
.
-
2

n
o

s
.
/
a

s
s
y
.

3

10

E
X

I
S

T
I
N

G
 
D

R
A

W
I
N

G
 



H
LL LIFE

C
A

R
E

 LIM
IT

E
D

.
T

hiruvananthapuram
-5

A
L
L
 
D

I
M

E
N

S
I
O

N
S

 
A

R
E

 
I
N

 
M

.
M

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

 
B

Y
:

S
C

A
L
E

:

D
A

T
E

:

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 
B

Y
:

D
R

A
W

N
 
B

Y
:

M
A

T
E

R
I
A

L
:

P
A

U
L

 
M

 
P

T
I
T

L
E

:
-

N
O

:
O

F
F

.

D
r
g

 
.
n

o
:
-
H

L
L

-
B

2
-
C

E
D

-
0

2
3

-
0

2

S
H

E
E

T
.
N

O
:
-
1
O

F
F

.
1

D
A

T
E

:
-
2
3
-
9
-
2
0
1
5

R
E

V
:
-
0
1

39.3

45.5

5
0

4
4

7,5

5
0

50

5
6
,
5

5
1
,
5

5
0
,
5

4

P
I
N

1

2
)
 
H

e
x
.
s
o

c
k
e

t
 
h

e
a

d
 
s
c
r
e

w
 
 
M

5
x
0

.
8

x
1

6
 
l
e

n
g

t
h

 
 
=

1
n

o
.
 
-
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

I
)
 
 
E

x
t
e

r
n

a
l
 
c
i
r
c
l
i
p

 
 
 
 
s
h

a
f
t
 
d

i
a

=
8

 
,
 
 
Q

t
y
 
-
2

n
o

s
/
a

s
s
y
.
(
H

e
a

v
y
 
d

u
t
y
)
-
A

I
S

I
3

0
4

 
(
T

r
e

a
t
r
e

d
 
f
o

r
 
T

e
m

p
e

r
)

S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

R
Y

 
I
T

E
M

S
 
T

O
 
B

E
 
S

U
P

P
L

I
E

D
 
A

S
 
P

E
R

 
D

R
G

.

3
)
 
H

e
x
.
b

o
l
t
 
&

 
n

u
t
 
 
M

1
0

x
1

.
5

x
2

0
L

&
2

5
 
l
e

n
g

t
h

 
 
=

1
n

o
.
e

a
c
h

(
M

a
k
e

:
-
A

P
L

/
K

U
N

)
 
-
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

12

A
S

S
E

M
B

L
Y

C
i
r
c
l
i
p

Ø

8

7

Ø

8

7,5

7,5

Ø10.3 Through hole,2nos.

H
O
U
SIN

G A
SSEM

BLY PA
RTS FO

R M
O
U
LD

H
O
LD

ER (BTA
D
L CD

M
)  FO

R IFC
(W

ITH
 BU

SH
)

0
5

-
0

9
-
2

0
1

4

E
L
E

V
A

T
I
O

N
 
S

E
C

T
I
O

N
A

L
 
S

I
D

E
 
V

I
E

W

8

7

S
H

A
R

P
 
E

D
G

E
 
S

H
O

U
L

D
 
B

E
 
A

V
O

I
D

E
D

4
)
 
H

e
x
.
b

o
l
t
(
A

I
S

I
 
3

0
4

)
 
M

5
x
0

.
8

x
2

0
 
l
e

n
g

t
h

 
&

 
l
o

c
k
 
n

u
t
 
=

1
n

o
.
(
M

a
k
e

:
-
A

P
L

/
K

U
N

)

2
6

D
E

T
A

I
L

-
B

D
e

v
e
l
o
p

m
e
n
t

T
E

N
S

I
O

N
 
S

P
R

I
N

G
 
(
R

i
g

h
t
&

 
L

e
f
t
)

I
D

 
=

2
2

.
6

 
,
 
O

D
 
=

 
2

6

W
I
R

E
 
D

I
A

.
 
=

1
.
6

8

1
4

4

1
1

Q
t
y
:
-
 
2

n
o

s
(
R

i
g

h
t
-
1

n
o

.
 
&

L
e

f
t
 
-
1

n
o

.
 
)

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
S

S
3

1
6

 
(
T

r
e

a
t
e

d
 
f
o

r
 
T

e
m

p
e

r
)

5

5

14.5

C
i
r
c
l
i
p

E
L
E

V
A

T
I
O

N

7
,
5

16

7
,
5

3
1
,
5

1
2

7
,
5

1
5
,
7
5

Ø10

8,5

Ø
8
.
1

1
3

12

32,5

31,5

3

H
O

U
S

I
N

G

2

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
3

1
6

15,75

2
6

7

Ø2.5

Ø3.2

s
s
 
t
u
b
e
 
s
h
o
u
l
d
 

 
b
e
 
t
i
g
h
t
 
f
i
t
 
 
w

i
t
h
 
b
o
d
y

(
I
D

=
2

.
5

,
 
O

D
=

3
.
2

,
 
2

6
 
L

)

(
 
S

e
e

 
D

e
t
a

i
l
-
B

)

Ø16

Ø20.5

Ø16

Ø16

Ø20.5

4
3
.
0

1
5
.
5
0

Ø20.5

1
5
.
5
0

S
L
E

E
V

E
 
S

S
3
1
6

5
0

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
-
3

1
6

 

Q
t
y
:
-
 
1

n
o

.

B
R

A
C

K
E

T

Y
o

k
e

 
M

a
t
l
:
-
 
 
P

h
o

s
p

h
o

r
u

s
 
B

r
o

n
z
e

Q
t
y
:
-
 
1

n
o

.

Q
t
y
:
-
 
1

n
o

.

M
a

t
l
:
-
 
A

I
S

I
 
3

1
6

32 99

R
e

i
n

f
o

r
c
e

m
e

n
t
 
 
b

y
 
E

M
B

O
S

I
N

G
 
f
r
o

m
 
t
o

p
 
-

a
t
 
4

 
p

l
a

c
e

s
 
s
h

o
u

l
d

 
b

e
 
g

i
v
e

n
.

A

T

0
.
0
1

A

7

°

C
E

D

6
)
 
M

a
t
e

r
i
a

l
 
T

e
s
t
 
C

e
r
t
i
f
i
c
a

t
e

 
S

h
o

u
l
d

 
b

e
 
P

r
o

d
u

c
e

d
.

Ø12

1
1
,
1

1
1
,
1

4

3

10

5
)
 
B

u
s
h

 
m

a
t
e

r
i
a

l
 
(
P

T
F

E
-
 
P

o
l
y
 
T

e
t
r
a

 
F

l
u

o
r
o

 
E

t
h

y
l
e

n
e

)
 

P
T

F
E

 
B

u
s
h

 

Ø
1
6

Ø
1
2

Ø
1
1

Ø
8

1
6

1
2

8

F
r
o

n
t
 
v
i
e

w
S

i
d

e
 
v
i
e

w

5

1

5

3

3

5
0

R
E

A
D

 
A

S



Page 1 of 1 

 

All other conditions are as per the original IFB No :HLL/CED/IFC/HOUSING ASSY//2015  

Dated  19-09-2015 

 

 

 

 ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT(CED) 

 


